

**National Government Fiscal Position**  
In Million Pesos

Year	Total Revenue	Tax Revenue	BIR Revenue (Net of tax refunds)	BOC Revenue	Other Office Revenue	Non-Tax Revenue and Grants	BTr Revenue	Expenditure	Surplus/ Deficit	GDP Nominal (2018=100)	GDP Nominal (2018=100) growth rate
1986	79,245	65,491	46,804	17,496	1,191	13,754	1,962	110,497	-31,252	692,852	
1987	103,214	85,923	58,600	25,992	1,331	17,291	5,752	119,907	-16,693	777,283	12.19%
1988	112,861	90,352	63,721	25,014	1,617	22,509	9,211	136,067	-23,206	910,280	17.11%
1989	152,410	122,462	82,001	38,375	2,086	29,948	14,190	171,978	-19,568	1,054,529	15.85%
1990	180,902	151,700	103,985	45,948	1,767	29,202	14,867	218,096	-37,194	1,227,882	16.44%
1991	220,787	182,275	116,256	64,391	1,628	38,512	22,445	247,136	-26,349	1,422,958	15.89%
1992	242,714	208,705	133,904	72,870	1,931	34,009	22,395	258,680	-15,966	1,541,524	8.33%
1993	260,405	230,170	145,927	81,971	2,272	30,235	19,579	282,296	-21,891	1,682,421	9.14%
1994	336,160	271,305	187,445	81,610	2,250	64,855	21,495	319,874	16,286	1,932,662	14.87%
1995	361,220	310,517	210,195	97,601	2,721	50,703	15,885	350,146	11,074	2,176,584	12.62%
1996	410,449	367,894	260,774	104,566	2,554	42,555	24,593	404,193	6,256	2,481,304	14.00%
1997	471,843	412,165	314,697	94,800	2,668	59,678	35,352	470,279	1,564	2,773,375	11.77%
1998	462,515	416,585	337,175	76,005	3,405	45,930	22,535	512,496	-49,981	3,046,222	9.84%
1999	478,502	431,686	341,319	86,497	3,870	46,816	26,180	590,160	-111,658	3,347,587	9.89%
2000	514,762	460,034	360,802	95,006	4,226	54,728	30,764	648,974	-134,212	3,697,556	10.45%
2001	563,732	489,859	388,679	96,232	4,948	73,873	46,413	710,755	-147,023	4,024,399	8.84%
2002	567,142	496,372	394,549	96,250	5,573	70,770	47,194	777,882	-210,740	4,350,560	8.10%
2003	626,630	537,361	425,352	106,092	5,917	89,269	56,657	826,498	-199,868	4,717,809	8.44%
2004	699,768	598,014	468,177	122,471	7,366	101,754	64,690	886,825	-187,057	5,323,904	12.85%
2005	795,709	685,165	535,083	141,730	8,352	110,544	70,597	942,487	-146,778	5,917,282	11.15%
2006	979,638	859,857	652,734	198,161	8,962	119,781	74,446	1,044,429	-64,791	6,550,417	10.70%
2007	1,136,560	932,937	713,605	209,439	9,893	203,623	67,932	1,149,001	-12,441	7,198,245	9.89%
2008	1,202,905	1,049,189	778,581	260,248	10,360	153,716	63,681	1,271,022	-68,117	8,050,201	11.84%
2009	1,123,211	981,631	750,287	220,307	11,037	141,580	69,912	1,421,743	-298,532	8,390,421	4.23%
2010	1,207,926	1,093,643	822,623	259,241	11,779	114,283	54,315	1,522,384	-314,458	9,399,451	12.03%
2011	1,359,942	1,202,066	924,146	265,108	12,812	157,876	75,236	1,557,696	-197,754	10,144,661	7.93%
2012	1,534,932	1,361,081	1,057,916	289,866	13,299	173,851	84,080	1,777,759	-242,827	11,060,589	9.03%
2013	1,716,093	1,535,698	1,216,661	304,925	14,112	180,395	81,013	1,880,155	-164,062	12,050,592	8.95%
2014	1,908,526	1,718,986	1,334,762	369,277	14,947	189,541	93,444	1,981,619	-73,092	13,206,828	9.59%
2015	2,108,956	1,815,475	1,433,302	367,534	14,639	293,481	110,035	2,230,645	-121,689	13,944,157	5.58%
2016	2,195,914	1,980,390	1,567,214	396,365	16,811	215,474	101,737	2,549,336	-353,422	15,132,381	8.52%
2017	2,473,132	2,250,678	1,772,321	458,184	20,173	222,454	99,905	2,823,769	-350,637	16,556,651	9.41%
2018	2,850,184	2,565,872	1,951,850	593,111	20,911	284,312	114,199	3,408,443	-558,259	18,265,190	10.32%
2019	3,137,498	2,827,651	2,175,506	630,310	21,835	309,847	146,522	3,797,734	-660,236	19,517,863	6.86%
2020	2,855,959	2,504,421	1,951,023	537,687	15,711	351,538	219,677	4,227,406	-1,371,447	17,951,574	-8.02%
2021	3,005,539	2,742,721	2,078,145	643,563	21,013	262,818	125,332	4,675,639	-1,670,100	19,410,614	8.13%
2022	3,545,505	3,220,315	2,335,674	862,420	22,221	325,190	154,764	5,159,640	-1,614,135	22,028,276	13.49%
2023	3,824,105	3,429,292	2,516,986	883,214	29,092	394,813	227,638	5,336,191	-1,512,086	24,318,611	10.40%
2023 Q1	818,685	727,070	505,159	213,829	8,082	91,615	39,024	1,089,570	-270,885	5,615,765	13.94%
2023 Q2	1,041,449	940,631	714,029	219,604	6,998	100,818	53,966	1,322,280	-280,831	5,889,500	9.10%
2023 Q3	977,690	874,139	638,841	226,955	8,343	103,551	65,046	1,409,448	-431,758	5,763,234	9.78%
2023 Q4	986,281	887,452	658,957	222,826	5,669	98,829	69,602	1,514,893	-528,612	7,050,113	9.28%
2024 Q1	933,740	820,335	591,769	218,852	9,714	113,405	72,297	1,206,384	-272,644	6,109,970	8.80%

Notes:  
Sources: Bureau of the Treasury and Philippine Statistics Authority